
James and the Giant Peach Jr. 
performances: 

February 18 - March 6, 2022

 

Class Act Productions Community Theatre • 201 1st Ave S, Altoona, IA 50009 • 515-967-7950 • captheatre.org 

---Internal Use---  

PRODUCTION SCHEDULE 
all bolded dates are mandatory 

 
 

Instructions: 
Indicate all dates the actor is not available. Also note any partial conflicts (needing to leave early or show up late). Please 
be specific about when the actor will not be available. All performances and tech week rehearsals are mandatory.  
 
AUDITIONS: Saturday, November 20, 2021 9am-noon  
 
PARENT MEETING: Monday, November 22nd, 6pm at CAP Theatre (Parents only please) 
 
POSSIBLE REHEARSALS: 
 
Tuesday, Nov 23, 6-9pm (mandatory cast meeting) 
Tuesday, Nov 30, 6-9pm 
Thursday, Dec 2, 6-9pm 
Saturday, Dec 4, 9am-noon 
Tuesday, Dec 7, 6-9pm 
Thursday, Dec 9, 6-9pm 
Saturday, Dec 11, 9am-noon 
Tuesday, Dec 14, 6-9pm 
Thursday, Dec 16, 6-9pm 
Saturday, Dec 18, 9am-noon 
Monday, Dec 20, 6-9pm 
Tuesday, Dec 21, 6-9pm 
No rehearsals Dec 22 - Jan 2 
Monday, Jan 3, 6-9pm 
Tuesday, Jan 4, 6-9pm 
Thursday, Jan 6, 6-9pm 
 

Saturday, Jan 8, 9am - noon 
Tuesday, Jan 11, 6-9pm 
Thursday, Jan 13, 6-9pm 
Saturday, Jan 15, 9am - noon 
Tuesday, Jan 18, 6-9pm 
Thursday, Jan 20, 6-9pm 
Saturday, Jan 22, 9am - noon 
Tuesday, Jan 25, 6-9pm 
Thursday, Jan 27, 6-9pm 
Saturday, Jan 29, 9am - noon 
Tuesday, Feb 1, 6-9pm 
Thursday, Feb 3, 6-9pm 
Saturday, Feb 5, 9am - noon 
Tuesday, Feb 8, 6-9pm 
Thursday, Feb 10, 6-9pm 
 

TECH WEEK (mandatory rehearsals): 
Saturday, Feb 12 9am - noon 
Sunday, Feb 13 2-5pm 
Monday, Feb 14 6-9pm 
Tuesday, Feb 15 6-9pm 
Wednesday, Feb 16 6-9pm  
Thursday, Feb 17, Parent Night 6-8:30pm 

PERFORMANCES (Actors are expected 1 hour prior): 
Friday, Feb 18, 7:00pm 
Saturday, Feb 19, 7:00pm 
Sunday, Feb 20, 2:00pm  
Friday, Feb 25, 7:00pm 
Saturday, Feb 26, 7:00pm 
Sunday, Feb 27, 2:00pm  
Friday, Mar 4, 7:00pm 
Saturday, Mar 5, 2:00pm & 7:00pm 
Sunday, Mar 6, 2:00 pm ** Mandatory 90 min strike after 

 
If the actor is cast, all conflicts must be turned in to the production team no later than one week following the first 
rehearsal. Every attempt will be made to work around agreed-upon conflicts, but unscheduled conflicts may result in re-
casting a role. 

Actor Signature: ____________________________________________ Date: ______________________  

Parent/Guardian Signature: ___________________________________ Date: ______________________  


